	F.0				
FORM 2					
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF					
A GRANT					
	Rule 33				
IN THE SUPREM	E COURT OF TASMANIA				
	TDV				
PROBATE REGIS	IKY				
In the matter of the Estate of:		ROBERT STEPHEN PERKINS			
Date of death:		17/01/2020			
Last known residential address of deceased:		58A Cormiston Road, Riverside TAS 7250 (in the Record of Death noted as 9 Georgina Court, West Launceston TAS 7250)			
*Address in Will:		52 Crampton Drive, Springwood NSW 2777			
*Date of Will:		10/08/1994			
*Executor named in Will: [repeat for more executors]		VALERIE KATHLEEN PERKINS			
Full name of applicant:[repeat for more applicants]		VALERIE KATHLEEN PERKINS			
Address of applicant: [repeat for more applicants]		9 Georgina Court, West Launceston TAS 7250			
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name:	Robert Stephen Perkins Valerie Kathleen Perkins	DX: Tel:	Not applicable 03 6331 7757		
Address:	9 Georgina Court WEST LAUNCESTON TAS 7250	Email: Practitioner:	kyliejperkins@gmail.com Not applicable		

Relationship of applicant to deceased: [repeat for more applicants]	Widow
*Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Not applicable
Address for service:	9 Georgina Court, West Launceston TAS 7250

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

*probate of the Will dated 10/08/1994;

[for reseals see also form 3 and section 49 of the Administration and Probate Act 1935]

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.